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NOTES:

A

8.2V / 8.4V

I.C.

DC288A-A

DC288A-B LT1571EGN-1

Assy. VBAT

8.2V

(ADJ.)

JP1

OPEN
LT1571EGN-2

8.4V SHORT

OUTPUT VOLTAGE SELECT

287KOPEN

R6

-

R7

69.8K12.6V

12.6Vor

-

-

-

DC288A-A&B            LT1571EGN-1 or 2

Li-Ion Battery Charger
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SW

BOOST

GND1

BAT2/NC

FLAG

N.C.

SENSE

GND3

GND5

VCC2

VCC1

CAP

PROG

VC

BAT

GND4

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

VFB/SELECT

GND

+
C6
22uF
25V
D CASE
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1uF
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4.93K
1%
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R4
1K
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D2
MBRM140T3

powermite

2
1

JP1
1 2

C1
10uF
25V
Marcon

C3
0.01uF

E1
FLAG 1

E5
VBAT1

E6
GND1

E2
VIN1

R1
optional

R3
300
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R6
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E4
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